## TUVNORD

# Certificate

Management system as per

### ISO 45001:2018

The Certification Body TUV INDIA PVT. LTD. hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

#### **J S AUTO CAST FOUNDRY INDIA PVT. LTD**

HO: SF 165/1, 164/3, Sembagounden Pudur, Kuppepalayam, Coimbatore - 641 107, Tamil Nadu, India

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 45001: 2018 at the location

#### **J S AUTO CAST FOUNDRY INDIA PVT. LTD**

**Unit-III : Sipcot Industrial Growth Centre,** Plot No: KK5, KK6, KK7, Perundurai, Erode - 638 052. Tamil Nadu. India

will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate

#### Scope

#### Manufacture of SG & Grey Iron Castings.

Certificate Registration No. 44 126 18391727-01 Audit Report No. 2.5-8244/2018

Valid from 19.04.2024 Valid until 18.04.2027 Initial certification 30.06.2021



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

Mumbai, 10.04.2024

Certification Body at T NORD CERT GmbH

This certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate

**TÜV NORD CERT GmbH** Am TÜV 1, 45307, Essen



DAkkS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00 TUV INDIA PVT. LTD. 801, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai - 400 086, India

TÜV®

www.tuev-nord-cert.com TÜV ®

JS AUTO CA

www.tuv-nord.com/in

**TUVNORD**GROUP